

M.A.C.C. No. 115 of 2023

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal & Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.05, dated 02.01.2024

Today is fixed for A.D.

The Claimants/Petitioners file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

A.D. of O.P. No.1/Owner not returned.

A.D. of O.P. No.2/Insurance Company not returned.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 30.03.2024 for A.D. of O.P. No.1/Owner and A.D. of O.P. No.2/Insurance Company.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
&
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
&
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.