

MACC- 115 of 2023
CNR No WBEM 01-000793-2023

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No WB -00986 Motor Accident claim tribunal, , FT 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 09 dated 20.11.24

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Ld Advocate for the claimant is present by filing haziran.

The Ld Lawyer of the OP is also present today .

O.P No-1/Owner does not appear this day.

Let the case be heard ex parte against O.P No-1/Owner.

The issues are framed in presence of both side Ld Advocate in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix 27.03.25 for evidence .

Dict. & corrt by me.

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident claim tribunal,
Fast Track, 1st court,
Tamluk Purba Medinipur.