

M.A.C.C – 115 of 2023  
CNR No WBEM-0100-0005085-2021

**Present :** Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh, JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk

**Order No. 16 dated** 09.03.26

Today is fixed for payment of DCF and O.P.W.

As DCF is not paid, claimant is directed to pay DCF by the next date. Claimants are directed to furnish the detail of their Aadhar cards, Pan Cards, Bank accounts and e-mail, if any, by the next date positively. Fix **14.05.26** for payment of DCF by claimant and furnishing of details of Aadhar cards, Pan Cards, Bank accounts and e-mail, if any, by claimants, if not furnished meanwhile and O.P.W.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur